Catering, a Texas Sole Proprietorship, (the "Borrower"), promises to pay to the order of 
the Brady Type B Economic Development Corporation, (BEDC, the "Lender"), at Lender's 
place of business in Brady, McCulloch County, Texas, or such other place as the Lender 
may from time to time designate, the principal sum of Forty-Three thousand dollars and 
00/100 ($43,000.00), the unpaid principal amount, in lawful money of the United States of 
America, at the interest rate and at the time and in the manner specified herein.   

2. INTEREST RATE: One Percent (2.0%) per annum.  All past-due amounts shall bear 
interest at Five Percent (5%) per annum beginning on the 11th day after the due date.